3)  Reaffirm the City’s right to pursue alternative courses of action. 

On September 25, 2024, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued, and 
distributed Citywide Landscaping Services, Request for Proposals (RFP) 2024-033. One hundred 
and two (102) prospective proposers were notified of the RFP package from INFOR, the City’s 
web-based e-Procurement service. 

On November 22, 2024, three (3) firms submitted proposals in response to the RFP: Bear Atlantic 
Group, SFM Landscaping Services, LLC, and Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.